



**Royal Sundaram**  
General Insurance  
General Insurance

**Royal Sundaram General Insurance Co. Limited**

Royal Sundaram General Insurance Co. Limited  
(Formerly known as Royal Sundaram Alliance Insurance Company Limited)  
Corporate Office: Maran Towers, No 2/3, 19, 010, Odisha  
Rajiv Gandhi Salai (O.M.R), Karapakkam, Chennai - 600097.  
Registered Office: 21, Patullos Road, Chennai - 600 002  
Royal Sundaram (IRDA Regn.No. 102 | CIN: U67200TN2000PLC045611)  
E.mail: customer.services@royalsundaram.in

**GROUP PERSONAL ACCIDENT POLICY SCHEDULE**

Website: www.royalsundaram.in  
Registered Office: 21, Patullos Road, Chennai - 600 002.  
IRDA Registration Number - 102 | CIN-U67200TN2000PLC045611

**Intermediary Code** BR502965  
**Intermediary Name** D2C Insurance Broking Pvt. Ltd.  
**Contact**

**Policy Number** AG00062275000100  
**Name and Address of the Insured** NABAJUGA EDUCATIONAL AND CHARITABLE TRUST  
N-4/208,  
IRC Village,  
Bhubaneswar.  
BHUBANESHWAR 751015  
**Period of Insurance:**  
**From** 11/05/2022  
**To** 10/05/2023

| INSURED PERSON DETAILS        |     |
|-------------------------------|-----|
| No of persons covered :       | 266 |
| As per Specification attached |     |

| SUM INSURED DETAILS |                   |
|---------------------|-------------------|
| Total Sum Insured   | Rs. 29,260,000.00 |

| PREMIUM DETAILS |               |
|-----------------|---------------|
| Premium         | Rs. 19,061.00 |
| TPA Fees        | Rs. 0.00      |
| SGST            | Rs. 1,715.50  |
| CGST            | Rs. 1,715.50  |
| Total           | Rs. 22,492.00 |

| Table of Benefits   |  |
|---|--|
| Benefits : 1 to 5   |  |
| As per Group Personal Accident Policy Terms and Conditions attached |  |

This Schedule is subject to the Group Personal Accident Policy Terms and Conditions and the following endorsements attached herewith:

Endt. No: PA1, PA2, PA11, PA18 . Animal bite unless accidental in nature, insect bite, bird bite and kinds stand excluded.

**THIRD PARTY ADMINISTRATOR: N.A**

Address:  
N.A

Phone:  
Website:

Please quote the Policy Number in all your correspondence.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Policy of Insurance has been signed on 17/05/2022

Receipt No. CIEC251945

GSTIN No. : 21AABCR7106G1ZV PAN Number: AABCR 7106G

Consolidated Stamp Duty paid to Government of Tamil Nadu  
Issued at: Chennai

Policy Servicing Office: Radhika Complex, Second Floor, Cuttaack Road, Jharpara, Bhubaneswar-751006

For Royal Sundaram General Insurance Co. Limited



UIN : RSAHLGP21438V022021  
IRDA Regn.No. 102

**Endorsement Wordings attached to and forming part of Policy No. AG00062275000100**

**Insured: NABAJUGA EDUCATIONAL AND CHARITABLE TRUST**

**Endt. No.PA1 - Benefit (5) – Temporary Total Disablement:**

It is hereby declared and agreed that in consideration of collection of additional premium, Benefit (5) of the Group Personal Accident Insurance Policy stands revised as below:

|   |   |
|---|---|
| <p>If the injury has resulted in temporary total disablement, then so long as the Insured Person shall be totally disabled from engaging in any employment or occupation of any description whatsoever,</p> | <p>We shall pay for the period of temporary total disablement at the rate of 1% of the Sum Insured for each week of duration of such total disablement or part thereof prorated, subject to a maximum of 52 weeks but not exceeding Rs. 3,000/- per week, or part thereof prorated. In case if the Insured person avails this benefit under any other policy either issued by us or otherwise, the benefit payable under this endorsement stands reduced to that extent.</p> <p>Such weekly compensation shall not exceed 25% of the gross monthly earnings of the insured.</p> |
|---|---|

Otherwise subject to the terms, exclusions and conditions contained in the policy and endorsements thereon.

**Endt. No.PA2 - Medical Expenses Extension Cover**

It is hereby declared and agreed that the Medical Expenses Extension Cover of the Group Personal Accident Insurance Policy stands revised as below:

In consideration of the payment of an additional premium, it is hereby agreed and declared that notwithstanding anything in the within written Policy contained to the contrary, this insurance is extended to cover the medical expenses necessarily incurred and expended in connection with any accident resulting in death or disablement as specified in the Policy, for which a claim is made by the Insured and admitted by the Company.

In addition to the Benefits available under this Policy for death or disablement, the Company shall reimburse to the Insured an amount up to but not exceeding **40%** of the admissible claim amount/compensation paid in settlement of a valid claim under this Policy or **10%** of the relevant Sum Insured of such Insured Person whichever is less. Further it is a condition precedent to the payment of such medical expenses that the medical attendant's detailed account shall be submitted and is approved by the Company.

Provided always that

1. This Insurance shall not apply in so far as it applies to a female for expenses incurred in respect of any condition arising from or traceable to any disease of the organs of generation, malignant disease of mammary gland, pregnancy, childbirth, abortion or miscarriage or any complications and/or sequels arising from the foregoing, unless otherwise provided hereafter.
2. The Company shall not be liable to make any payment under this Policy in respect of
  - a. disease, injury, death or disablement directly or indirectly due to war, invasion, act of foreign enemy, hostilities or war like operation (whether war be declared or not) or civil commotion or rebellion, military, naval or air service or breach of law, hunting, steeple chasing, revolution, insurrection, mutiny, engaging in aviation other than a passenger (fare paying or otherwise) in any licensed standard type of aircraft.
  - b. circumcision or strictures or vaccination or inoculation or change of life or beauty treatment of any description or dental or eye treatment or intentional self-injury or insanity of dissipation or nervous

breakdown (which expression shall cover also general disability "run down" conditions and general "overhaul") or venereal disease or intemperance or the use of intoxicating drugs or liquors or any diseased, injury, death or disablement directly or indirectly due to any one or more of them, subject otherwise to the terms, Exceptions, Conditions and limitations of this Policy.

In respect of hospitalization, the costs that are to be subsumed into the Room Charges are provided in Annexure-I attached to this Policy; the costs that are to be subsumed into the specific procedure charges are provided in Annexure-II attached to this Policy; the costs that are to be subsumed into the costs of treatments are provided in Annexure-III attached to this Policy.

**Endt. No.PA11 – Process for Mid-term Inclusion**

During the currency of the Policy, inclusions will be permitted for new joinees.

A cash deposit is to be held by the client to effect inclusion of new joinees from the date of joining:

subject to

- o availability of sufficient premium in the deposit to effect the inclusion
- o the date of joining is in the preceding month to the date of declaration.

In case of any delayed declaration, the inclusion is from the date of receipt of declaration subject to availability of sufficient premium in the deposit to effect the inclusion.

If the cash deposit is not sufficient to effect the inclusion, inclusion is effected from the date of payment of premium.

**Endt. No.PA18 – Accumulation clause**

It is hereby declared and agreed that **General Condition no.8** of the Group Personal Accident Insurance Policy attached stands revised as given below:

(a) It is warranted that not more than five (5) Insured Persons should travel together in the same air conveyance at one time. In the event of claim for more than five Insured Persons occurring whilst traveling by the same air conveyance, the benefits payable under this Policy to each Insured Person will be paid proportionately in ratio to the overall limit of top five (5) Sum Insured of the affected Insured Persons bears to the total amount claimed cumulatively by all the affected Insured Persons travelling in the same air conveyance. The Company's maximum liability is restricted to top five (5) Sum Insured of the affected Insured Persons travelling in the same air conveyance.

(b) The Company's maximum liability in case of losses arising out of single event is limited to **Rs. 53,20,000** In the event of claim arising out of a single event, where the Company's liability exceeds the above limit, the benefits payable under this policy to each Insured person will be reduced proportionately in ratio of the overall event limit as mentioned above to the total amount claimed cumulatively by all the affected Insured persons in that event.

Otherwise subject to the terms, exclusions and conditions contained in the policy and endorsements thereon.

**For Royal Sundaram General Insurance Co. Ltd,**

**Authorized Signatory.**

**ROYAL SUNDARAM GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LIMITED**

(formerly known as Royal Sundaram Alliance Insurance Company Limited)  
"Millennium City" Information Technology Park, Unit No. T-2-2A,  
Tower- II, Plot No.: DN 62, Sector – V, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700091  
Toll No: 1860 425 0000. Email – [customer.services@royalsundaram.in](mailto:customer.services@royalsundaram.in)  
Website: [www.royalsundaram.in](http://www.royalsundaram.in)  
IRDA Registration No. 102 | CIN – U67200TN2000PLC045611

**List of Members Covered Under the Policy No: AG00062275000100****College Name: MAHAVIR INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY****(Managed by NABAJUGA EDUCATIONAL AND CHARITABLE TRUST)**

| SL NO | EMP ID       | NAME                     | RELATIONSHIP | GENDER | DATE OF BIRTH | SUM INSURED | LOCATION    |
|-------|--------------|--------------------------|--------------|--------|---------------|-------------|-------------|
| 1     | EMP/MIET/001 | DEEPAK KUMAR MOHANTA     | SELF         | MALE   | 05-03-85      | 100000      | BHUBANESWAR |
| 2     | EMP/MIET/002 | RIMZHIM SAMANTRAY        | SELF         | FEMALE | 03-06-91      | 100000      | BHUBANESWAR |
| 3     | EMP/MIET/003 | SUBHAM MOHANTY           | SELF         | MALE   | 21-05-91      | 100000      | BHUBANESWAR |
| 4     | EMP/MIET/004 | ITISHREE NAYAK           | SELF         | FEMALE | 20-05-83      | 100000      | BHUBANESWAR |
| 5     | EMP/MIET/005 | DEBATOSH PATTANAIK       | SELF         | MALE   | 06-07-87      | 100000      | BHUBANESWAR |
| 6     | EMP/MIET/006 | SHILPI SUMEDHA           | SELF         | FEMALE | 28-04-84      | 100000      | BHUBANESWAR |
| 7     | EMP/MIET/007 | SIGMA BARICK             | SELF         | FEMALE | 15-06-89      | 100000      | BHUBANESWAR |
| 8     | EMP/MIET/008 | SAGARIKA PASAYAT         | SELF         | FEMALE | 01-05-85      | 100000      | BHUBANESWAR |
| 9     | EMP/MIET/009 | ASIMA DAS                | SELF         | FEMALE | 30-06-71      | 100000      | BHUBANESWAR |
| 10    | EMP/MIET/010 | DILLIP NARAYAN SAHU      | SELF         | MALE   | 02-07-82      | 100000      | BHUBANESWAR |
| 11    | EMP/MIET/011 | SWATI SAMAPIKA PARIDA    | SELF         | FEMALE | 20-07-93      | 100000      | BHUBANESWAR |
| 12    | EMP/MIET/012 | DEBIDUTTA PANDA          | SELF         | MALE   | 10-06-81      | 100000      | BHUBANESWAR |
| 13    | EMP/MIET/013 | RASMIREKHA REKHA NAYAK   | SELF         | FEMALE | 12-06-86      | 100000      | BHUBANESWAR |
| 14    | EMP/MIET/014 | BIDYARAJ MISHRA          | SELF         | MALE   | 08-01-92      | 100000      | BHUBANESWAR |
| 15    | EMP/MIET/015 | SUBHRAJIT JENA           | SELF         | MALE   | 11-06-96      | 100000      | BHUBANESWAR |
| 16    | EMP/MIET/016 | ACHYUTANANDA MISHRA      | SELF         | MALE   | 08-07-66      | 100000      | BHUBANESWAR |
| 17    | EMP/MIET/017 | RANEN ADHIKARY           | SELF         | FEMALE | 01-07-62      | 100000      | BHUBANESWAR |
| 18    | EMP/MIET/018 | DHARMAJEET SAHU          | SELF         | MALE   | 02-06-93      | 100000      | BHUBANESWAR |
| 19    | EMP/MIET/019 | PARBANI NAYAK            | SELF         | FEMALE | 09-06-93      | 100000      | BHUBANESWAR |
| 20    | EMP/MIET/020 | MONALISHA DUTTA          | SELF         | FEMALE | 15-03-91      | 100000      | BHUBANESWAR |
| 21    | EMP/MIET/021 | TANMAYA SAMANTARAY       | SELF         | MALE   | 11-05-91      | 100000      | BHUBANESWAR |
| 22    | EMP/MIET/022 | DIPANKAR DASH            | SELF         | MALE   | 07-08-87      | 100000      | BHUBANESWAR |
| 23    | EMP/MIET/023 | SIDDHARTH NAYAK          | SELF         | MALE   | 18-05-78      | 100000      | BHUBANESWAR |
| 24    | EMP/MIET/024 | PARASH SAMANTRAY         | SELF         | MALE   | 05-03-94      | 100000      | BHUBANESWAR |
| 25    | EMP/MIET/025 | RASHMI RANJAN SAMANTARAY | SELF         | MALE   | 25-05-92      | 100000      | BHUBANESWAR |
| 26    | EMP/MIET/026 | SRADHA PATTANAYAK        | SELF         | MALE   | 29-09-92      | 100000      | BHUBANESWAR |
| 27    | EMP/MIET/027 | JITENDRA NATH MOHANTY    | SELF         | MALE   | 15-03-53      | 100000      | BHUBANESWAR |

**ROYAL SUNDARAM GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LIMITED**

(formerly known as Royal Sundaram Alliance Insurance Company Limited)

"Millennium City" Information Technology Park, Unit No. T-2-2A,

Tower- II, Plot No.: DN 62, Sector – V, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700091

Toll No: 1860 425 0000. Email – [customer.services@royalsundaram.in](mailto:customer.services@royalsundaram.in)Website: [www.royalsundaram.in](http://www.royalsundaram.in)

IRDA Registration No. 102 | CIN – U67200TN2000PLC045611

|    |              |                                    |      |        |          |        |             |
|----|--------------|------------------------------------|------|--------|----------|--------|-------------|
| 28 | EMP/MIET/028 | SUCHISMITA<br>NAYAK                | SELF | FEMALE | 02-02-87 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 29 | EMP/MIET/029 | SUNAINA NAYAK                      | SELF | FEMALE | 29-10-90 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 30 | EMP/MIET/030 | ATANU RANJAN<br>NAYAK              | SELF | MALE   | 04-02-51 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 31 | EMP/MIET/031 | AMIYA RANJAN<br>NAYAK              | SELF | MALE   | 19-09-86 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 32 | EMP/MIET/032 | ANANTA RAM<br>PANDA                | SELF | MALE   | 01-07-49 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 33 | EMP/MIET/033 | MANOJ KUMAR<br>SAHOO               | SELF | MALE   | 12-04-91 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 34 | EMP/MIET/034 | PRATAP<br>CHANDRA ROUT             | SELF | MALE   | 03-01-58 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 35 | EMP/MIET/035 | BHIMADEV<br>BEHERA                 | SELF | MALE   | 01-08-48 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 36 | EMP/MIET/036 | KEDAR KRISHNA<br>SAHOO             | SELF | MALE   | 05-10-92 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 37 | EMP/MIET/037 | TRILOCHAN DAS                      | SELF | MALE   | 01-10-46 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 38 | EMP/MIET/038 | SUBASH<br>CHANDRA<br>MISHRA        | SELF | MALE   | 22-06-73 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 39 | EMP/MIET/039 | RATIKANTA<br>KAMILLA               | SELF | MALE   | 01-03-55 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 40 | EMP/MIET/040 | ADYA DAS                           | SELF | FEMALE | 05-01-90 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 41 | EMP/MIET/041 | SAROJ BEHERA                       | SELF | FEMALE | 12-01-86 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 42 | EMP/MIET/042 | BISMITA JENA                       | SELF | FEMALE | 07-03-92 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 43 | EMP/MIET/043 | JYOTIKA<br>SUBHADARSHINI           | SELF | FEMALE | 10-06-92 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 44 | EMP/MIET/044 | SUCHITA<br>SARCAR                  | SELF | FEMALE | 04-09-93 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 45 | EMP/MIET/045 | PUSPANJALI<br>MALLICK              | SELF | FEMALE | 17-04-90 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 46 | EMP/MIET/046 | MIR ABDUL<br>KALIM                 | SELF | MALE   | 08-03-88 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 47 | EMP/MIET/047 | TANAYA<br>PRIYADARSHINI<br>PRADHAN | SELF | FEMALE | 08-12-94 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 48 | EMP/MIET/048 | TARANUM ARA                        | SELF | FEMALE | 25-01-81 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 49 | EMP/MIET/049 | SONALI<br>MOHAPATRA                | SELF | FEMALE | 05-07-92 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 50 | EMP/MIET/050 | BIDYADHAR<br>SAHU                  | SELF | MALE   | 21-04-68 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 51 | EMP/MIET/051 | DIPTIMAYEE<br>BISWAL               | SELF | FEMALE | 05-04-93 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 52 | EMP/MIET/052 | JOLLY<br>BAIRIGANJAN               | SELF | FEMALE | 15-06-95 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 53 | EMP/MIET/053 | CHUINKLE<br>SAHOO                  | SELF | FEMALE | 03-10-94 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 54 | EMP/MIET/054 | POOJA SAHU                         | SELF | FEMALE | 30-06-94 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 55 | EMP/MIET/055 | YUDHISTHIRA<br>JAMUDULIA           | SELF | MALE   | 04-05-81 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 56 | EMP/MIET/056 | MANOJ KUMAR<br>MOHANTY             | SELF | MALE   | 11-04-81 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 57 | EMP/MIET/057 | AJAYA KUMAR<br>SWAIN               | SELF | MALE   | 05-06-65 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 58 | EMP/MIET/058 | SUBHRALINA<br>SINGH                | SELF | FEMALE | 10-07-92 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |

**ROYAL SUNDARAM GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LIMITED**

(formerly known as Royal Sundaram Alliance Insurance Company Limited)

"Millennium City" Information Technology Park, Unit No. T-2-2A,

Tower- II, Plot No.: DN 62, Sector – V, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700091

Toll No: 1860 425 0000. Email – [customer.services@royalsundaram.in](mailto:customer.services@royalsundaram.in)Website: [www.royalsundaram.in](http://www.royalsundaram.in)

IRDA Registration No. 102 | CIN – U67200TN2000PLC045611

|    |              |                               |      |        |          |        |             |
|----|--------------|-------------------------------|------|--------|----------|--------|-------------|
| 59 | EMP/MIET/059 | BHABAGRAHI<br>JENA            | SELF | MALE   | 12-06-95 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 60 | EMP/MIET/060 | RAJALAXMI DAS                 | SELF | FEMALE | 06-09-82 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 61 | EMP/MIET/061 | SATISH RANJAN<br>SAHU         | SELF | MALE   | 19-06-92 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 62 | EMP/MIET/062 | SUBHAM JENA                   | SELF | MALE   | 10-02-95 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 63 | EMP/MIET/063 | SHATABDI<br>CHOU DHURY        | SELF | FEMALE | 18-05-95 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 64 | EMP/MIET/064 | SAMBITA DALAL                 | SELF | MALE   | 09-11-87 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 65 | EMP/MIET/065 | DEEPIKA<br>MAHARANA           | SELF | FEMALE | 28-01-91 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 66 | EMP/MIET/066 | BHABANI<br>KAMILLA            | SELF | MALE   | 01-04-94 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 67 | EMP/MIET/067 | KUMAR GIRIJA<br>PRASAD        | SELF | MALE   | 07-06-92 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 68 | EMP/MIET/068 | SUMAN<br>MOHANTY              | SELF | MALE   | 07-06-95 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 69 | EMP/MIET/069 | ASHOK MUDULI                  | SELF | MALE   | 25-10-76 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 70 | EMP/MIET/070 | SUBHASHREE<br>PRIYADARSHINI   | SELF | FEMALE | 26-05-91 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 71 | EMP/MIET/071 | SOMANATH<br>MEHER             | SELF | MALE   | 06-04-87 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 72 | EMP/MIET/072 | TARANISEN<br>MAHALI           | SELF | MALE   | 13-06-85 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 73 | EMP/MIET/073 | CHITTA RANJAN<br>MISHRA       | SELF | MALE   | 02-07-49 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 74 | EMP/MIET/074 | PRASENJIT RAUT                | SELF | MALE   | 10-11-88 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 75 | EMP/MIET/075 | PRAVAT KUMAR<br>SAHOO         | SELF | MALE   | 09-03-85 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 76 | EMP/MIET/076 | SUDEEP PRASAD                 | SELF | MALE   | 18-10-89 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 77 | EMP/MIET/077 | DIPYA CHANDINI<br>DAS         | SELF | FEMALE | 24-06-91 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 78 | EMP/MIET/078 | SUKANTA KUMAR<br>NAYAK        | SELF | MALE   | 22-06-87 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 79 | EMP/MIET/079 | AJAYA KUMAR<br>SAHOO          | SELF | MALE   | 10-05-77 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 80 | EMP/MIET/080 | SOUMYA<br>SOURABHA<br>PATNAIK | SELF | MALE   | 15-08-90 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 81 | EMP/MIET/081 | SUJEET KUMAR<br>SAHOO         | SELF | MALE   | 11-03-84 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 82 | EMP/MIET/082 | PRATYUSHA<br>KUMAR DASH       | SELF | MALE   | 14-03-92 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 83 | EMP/MIET/083 | GUPTESHWAR<br>RAY             | SELF | MALE   | 15-06-89 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 84 | EMP/MIET/084 | PRAVAKAR ROUT                 | SELF | MALE   | 05-06-92 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 85 | EMP/MIET/085 | KRISHNA KUMAR<br>DAS          | SELF | MALE   | 15-07-94 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 86 | EMP/MIET/086 | SHUBHAM<br>SHEKHAR            | SELF | MALE   | 01-07-93 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 87 | EMP/MIET/087 | PRATYUSH<br>DARSHAN           | SELF | MALE   | 03-01-88 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 88 | EMP/MIET/088 | ASHUTOSH<br>MALLIK            | SELF | MALE   | 30-01-98 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 89 | EMP/MIET/089 | RAMANI RANJAN<br>ADHIKARI     | SELF | MALE   | 20-07-82 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |

**ROYAL SUNDARAM GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LIMITED**

(formerly known as Royal Sundaram Alliance Insurance Company Limited)  
"Millennium City" Information Technology Park, Unit No. T-2-2A,  
Tower- II, Plot No.: DN 62, Sector – V, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700091  
Toll No: 1860 425 0000. Email – [customer.services@royalsundaram.in](mailto:customer.services@royalsundaram.in)  
Website: [www.royalsundaram.in](http://www.royalsundaram.in)  
IRDA Registration No. 102 | CIN – U67200TN2000PLC045611

|     |              |   |      |        |          |        |             |
|-----|--------------|---|------|--------|----------|--------|-------------|
| 90  | EMP/MIET/090 | PUNAM KUMARI<br>UMASHANKAR<br>KAR       | SELF | FEMALE | 17-10-91 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 91  | EMP/MIET/091 | SARITA KUMAR<br>SAPTASAJYA              | SELF | FEMALE | 16-01-84 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 92  | EMP/MIET/092 | BIJAYA KUMAR<br>ROUT                    | SELF | MALE   | 04-07-86 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 93  | EMP/MIET/093 | NILAMADHAV<br>SAHU                      | SELF | MALE   | 21-05-96 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 94  | EMP/MIET/094 | SAMPRITI NAYAK<br>SUBHASHMITA<br>BEHERA | SELF | FEMALE | 24-02-94 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 95  | EMP/MIET/095 | DEEPAK KUMAR<br>SAHOO                   | SELF | MALE   | 16-01-93 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 96  | EMP/MIET/096 | AKSHYA KUMAR<br>MOHAPATRA               | SELF | MALE   | 14-02-89 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 97  | EMP/MIET/097 | KHAGAPATI<br>MEHER                      | SELF | MALE   | 17-07-95 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 98  | EMP/MIET/098 | BAIDYANATH<br>SWAIN ACHARYA             | SELF | MALE   | 28-06-97 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 99  | EMP/MIET/099 | SOUMYA<br>SMARANIKA<br>TRIPATHY         | SELF | MALE   | 01-08-97 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 100 | EMP/MIET/100 | SHATYA<br>PRAKASH<br>SATAPATHY          | SELF | MALE   | 05-06-82 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 101 | EMP/MIET/101 | SASWAT PANDA                            | SELF | MALE   | 20-07-86 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 102 | EMP/MIET/102 | BIJAYA KUMAR<br>GOUDA                   | SELF | MALE   | 15-04-65 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 103 | EMP/MIET/103 | SABYASACHI<br>ROUT                      | SELF | MALE   | 13-01-83 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 104 | EMP/MIET/104 | ASHIS KUMAR<br>MALLICK                  | SELF | MALE   | 13-03-77 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 105 | EMP/MIET/105 | SAKTIDHAR<br>JENA                       | SELF | MALE   | 29-12-45 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 106 | EMP/MIET/106 | SUDHIR KUMAR<br>JOSHI                   | SELF | MALE   | 17-04-46 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 107 | EMP/MIET/107 | KEDAR KUMAR<br>SINHA                    | SELF | MALE   | 02-01-73 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 108 | EMP/MIET/108 | TAPAS PARIDA                            | SELF | MALE   | 03-06-90 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 109 | EMP/MIET/109 | PRABHATA NAIK                           | SELF | MALE   | 10-08-91 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 110 | EMP/MIET/110 | MILAN PRAVA<br>PRADHAN                  | SELF | FEMALE | 13-07-89 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 111 | EMP/MIET/111 | SUSMITA<br>PARIDA                       | SELF | FEMALE | 04-11-85 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 112 | EMP/MIET/112 | DILLIP PARIDA                           | SELF | MALE   | 11-04-76 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 113 | EMP/MIET/113 | ARUNA<br>MOHAPATRA                      | SELF | MALE   | 09-06-88 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 114 | EMP/MIET/114 | KULAMANI DAS                            | SELF | MALE   | 20-11-54 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 115 | EMP/MIET/115 | DILLIP KUMAR<br>MOHAPATRA               | SELF | MALE   | 27-06-83 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 116 | EMP/MIET/116 | PRASENJIT RAUT                          | SELF | MALE   | 10-11-88 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 117 | EMP/MIET/117 | RITISNIGDHA<br>DAS                      | SELF | FEMALE | 09-07-82 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 118 | EMP/MIET/118 | AMIYA MALIK                             | SELF | MALE   | 05-05-89 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 119 | EMP/MIET/119 |   |      |        |          |        |             |
| 120 | EMP/MIET/120 |   |      |        |          |        |             |

**ROYAL SUNDARAM GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LIMITED**

(formerly known as Royal Sundaram Alliance Insurance Company Limited)  
"Millennium City" Information Technology Park, Unit No. T-2-2A,  
Tower- II, Plot No.: DN 62, Sector – V, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700091  
Toll No: 1860 425 0000. Email – [customer.services@royalsundaram.in](mailto:customer.services@royalsundaram.in)  
Website: [www.royalsundaram.in](http://www.royalsundaram.in)  
IRDA Registration No. 102 | CIN – U67200TN2000PLC045611

|     |              |                             |      |        |            |        |             |
|-----|--------------|-----------------------------|------|--------|------------|--------|-------------|
| 121 | EMP/MIET/121 | AJIT KUMAR<br>SENAPATI      | SELF | MALE   | 05-06-1987 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 122 | EMP/MIET/122 | DILLIP MOHANTY              | SELF | MALE   | 14-08-1965 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 123 | EMP/MIET/123 | ANJAR KHAN                  | SELF | MALE   | 03-11-1984 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 124 | EMP/MIET/124 | JITENDRA KUMAR<br>DAS       | SELF | MALE   | 29-05-1964 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 125 | EMP/MIET/125 | SATYAJIT<br>CHOUDHURY       | SELF | MALE   | 15-07-1976 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 126 | EMP/MIET/126 | BIBHURAJ SAMAL              | SELF | MALE   | 12-06-1989 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 127 | EMP/MIET/127 | JATIN KUMAR<br>DASH         | SELF | MALE   | 15-05-1986 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 128 | EMP/MIET/128 | SANTOSH KUMAR<br>SRICHANDAN | SELF | MALE   | 25-04-1975 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 129 | EMP/MIET/129 | SAILABALA NAIK              | SELF | FEMALE | 12-05-1964 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 130 | EMP/MIET/130 | HATA KISHORE<br>BARIK       | SELF | MALE   | 13-03-1973 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 131 | EMP/MIET/131 | AJAYA KHUNTIA               | SELF | MALE   | 20-05-1988 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 132 | EMP/MIET/132 | ABHISEK<br>MOHANTY          | SELF | MALE   | 12-07-1997 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 133 | EMP/MIET/133 | DHARMARAJ JENA              | SELF | MALE   | 25-05-1971 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |
| 134 | EMP/MIET/134 | BISWAMOHANA<br>RATH         | SELF | MALE   | 05-04-1973 | 100000 | BHUBANESWAR |